This work presents data on pharmacological, phytochemical, and nutmeg toxicity over the 

past ten years. A literature search found a total of 2110 articles, of which 1315 have been deleted 

based on open access journals, journals of the last ten years, and journals of a research nature, 

leaving 792 articles. Seven hundred ninety-two of those full-text articles were then reviewed for 

notability based on inclusion criteria; 728 articles were removed because they had no eligibility 

inclusion criteria, and 67 articles remained. At least 39 articles were deleted because they did not